HERTFORDSHIRE COUNTY AAA 2013 T&F RANKINGS

U17 MEN

100m
11.2/-2.0
11.5/0.1
11.61/0.0
11.3
11.40
11.5

11.5

11.6

11.7

11.7

11.8

11.8

11.9

11.9

12.0

12.1

12.2

12.2

12.2
12.23/2.4
12.27/1.7
12.3
12.30
12.4
12.49/0.1
12.5

12.5

12.6

12.8

13.0

134

13.7

15.1

200m
22.6

22.6

22.8
23.15/-0.3
23.47/-0.3
23.6

23.7

24.03

241

24.2

24.3

24.4

24.5

24.5

24.6

24.62
24.81
24.94

25.1

James Odeniyi
Ben Moses
D’Wayne Khumalo
Kim Sobotie
Mark Whyte
Leon Sinclair
Javan Foster
Conrad Bobb
Mitch Waters
Kyann Strachan
Joe Carter
Matthew Hall
Junior Klutse
Tyrone de Beer
Thomas Milton
Tayo Fajobi
Sameer Gul
Chris Lind

Daniel Gubbay
Jamie O’Connor
David Spicer
Jamie O’Connor
Luke Redford
Andrew Eletheriou
Marcus Alter
Max Fawcett
Dominic Stevens
Tobe Obi
Sebastian Pearce
Josh Brown
Harvey O’Brart
Arren Skipsey
Jack Gladman

Leon Sinclair

Kim Sobotie
James Odeniyi
D’'Wayne Khumalo
Conrad Bobb
Jason Misso

Luke Smith
Matthew Hall
Mark Whyte
Thomas Milton
Kyann Strachan
Mitch Waters
Susantha Karachini
Ben Moses

Javan Foster
Jamie O’Connor
Max Schopp
Daniel Gubbay
David Spicer

HPX
HPX
HPX
SNH
D&T
BAR
HPX
SNH
SNH
SNH
HPX
WAT
SNH
HPX
D&T
WAT
HPX
WAT
BAR
SNH
SNH
SNH
D&T
BAR
D&T
HPX
SNH
D&T
WAT
D&T
WAT
SNH
SNH

BAR
SNH
HPX
HPX
SNH
HPX
HPX
WAT
D&T
D&T
SNH
SNH
StA
HPX
HPX
SNH
SNH
BAR
SNH

8/6
19/5
27/7
13/7
08/09
16/6
21/7
19/5
7/7
7/7
30/6
7/7
2/6
21/7
15/09
19/5
4/8
4/8
8/9
20/4
3/8
14/4
15/09
29/5
25/5
14/4
13/7
04/08
25/5
15/09
27/4
15/9
30/6

27/4
2/6
2/6
25/5
25/5
30/6
21/7
29/9
19/05
07/07
7/7
7/7
21/7
21/7
28/7
20/4
20/4
12/6
11/5

Hemel H
Stevenage
Hendon
Braintree
Cambridge
Luton
Ware
Stevenage
Stevenage
Stevenage
Eltham

St Albans
WGC
Ware
Hemel H
Stevenage
Cambridge
Cambridge
Cambridge
Stevenage
Stoke
Watford
Hemel H
Watford
Watford
Bedford
Braintree
Cambridge
Watford
Hemel H
Watford
Stevenage
Eltham

Uxbridge
WGC
WGC
Watford
Watford
Eltham
Ware
Peterborough
Hemel H
Luton
Stevenage
Stevenage
Norwich
Ware
Sandy
Stevenage
Stevenage
Watford
Hemel H



25.13/-0.5
25.2

25.3

25.34

254

25.5

25.7
25.71/-0.4
25.9

26.0

26.5

26.6

26.7

26.9

29.3

30.57

46.6

300m
41.24
41.61

400m
48.76
51.4
52.4
52.6
52.9
53.1
53.2
54.3
54.6
54.72
54.9
55.26
55.7
56.0
57.0
57.0
57.8
57.84
59.13
59.4
59.95
61.2
62.4
62.5
63.3
66.24

800m
1:57.53
1:59.0
1:59.29
1:59.0
2:02.25
2:03.56
2:03.60
2:04.42

Jumior Klutse
Sameer Gul
Dominic Stevens
Marcus Alter
Jasper Durrant
Tayo Fajobi
Chris Lind

Mark Cunningham
Harvey O’Brart
Max Fawcett
Sebastian Pearce
Matthew Mardle
James Weller
Tobe Obi

Callum Molloy
Ben Barber
Arren Skipsey

Oliver Boorn
Matthew Hall

Kim Sobotie
Jason Misso
Conrad Bobb
Cameron Laleye
Aaron Cooper
Samuel Jones
Luke Smith
Jasper Durrant
Oliver Boorn
Matthew Simpson
Daniel Gubbay
Dominic Stevens
Thomas Milton
Max Schopp
Corey Keane
Mark Cunningham
Ben Moses
Aaron Spalter
Joshua West
Matthew Mardle
Matthew Hall
Eric Harris-Scott
Robert Bolton
David Spicer
Josh Brown

Jack Gladman

Samuel Jones
Aaron Cooper
Adam Thorpe
Jamie Dee
Matt Simpson
Arren Skipsey
Harvey O’Brart
Sam Griffiths

SNH
HPX
SNH
D&T
D&T
WAT
WAT
BAR
WAT
HPX
WAT
SNH
D&T
D&T
D&T
SNH
SNH

HPX
WAT

SNH
HPX
SNH
HPX
HPX
StA
HPX
D&T
HPX
Chil
BAR
SNH
D&T
SNH
WAT
BAR
HPX
WAT
HPX
SNH
WAT
HPX
SNH
SNH
D&T
SNH

StA
HPX
SBH
SBH
Chil
SNH
WAT
SBH

8/9
4/8
13/7
25/5
11/05
19/5
4/8
6/5
27/4
14/4
7/7
11/5
11/05
04/08
11/05
20/4
21/7

12/6
12/6

6/7
8/6
7/7
2/6
21/7
8/9
21/7
7/7
22/6
10/7
4/8
6/5
8/9
30/6
27/4
4/8
7/7
10/7
6/5
23/6
21/9
28/4
15/9
23/6
19/5
10/8

18/5
16/6
25/5
8/6

15/5
10/8
15/6
25/5

Stevenage
Cambridge
Braintree
Watford
Hemel H
Stevenage
Cambridge
Stevenage
Watford
Bedford

St Albans
Hemel H
Hemel H
Cambridge
Hemel H
Stevenage
Braintree

Watford
Watford

Gateshead
Hemel H
Stevenage
WGC

Ware
Cambridge
Ware
Luton
Crawley
Watford
Chelmsford
Stevenage
Cambridge
Eltham
Watford
Chelmsford
St Albans
Watford
Stevenage
Crawley
Birmingham
Stevenage
Stevenage
Crawley
Hemel H
Abingdon

Milton Keynes
Grays
Watford
Hemel H
Watford
Abingdon
Oxford
Watford



2:05.41
2:06.7
2:07.00
2:07.39
2:09.3
2:11.1
2:11.29
2:11.91
2:13.0
2:14.39
2:16.1
2:18.0
2:21.3
2:22.43
2:26.1
2:27.9
2:54.1

1500m
4:00.85
4:16.31
4:17.31
4:18.28
4:18.95
4:19.1
4:21.90
4:22.2
4:22.8
4:23.41
4:26.15
4:27.49
4:31.63
4:32.17
4:35.42
4:37.22
4:44.3
4:48.0
4:50.2
4:57.12
4:59.1
5:00.5
5:03.4
5:08.8
5:09.5
5:11.2
5:19.1
5:31.9
5:32.93
6:12.4
7:00.9

1 Mile
4:26.97

3000m
8:45.90
9:21.76
9:41.7
9:56.7

Callum Neal

Rory Glass

Jonty Wager-Leigh
Ross Livingstone
Brandon Radford
Thomas Butler
Corey Keane
Dominic Stevens
Charlie Poppy
Mark Cunningham
Jasper Durrant
Robert Bolton
Oliver Formby
Aaron Spalter
Matthew Livesey
Jack Gladman
David Spicer

Jamie Dee
Matthew Simpson
Sam Griffiths
Thomas Butler
Jonty Wager-Leigh
Jack Gentle

Arren Skipsey
Aaron Cooper
Callum Neal

Josh Clifford
Jonty Wager-Leigh
Greg Sinnott
Harvey O’Brart
Callum Neal
Robert Bolton
Corey Keane
Lewis Sills

Charlie Poppy
Oliver Formby
Tom Canham
Matthew Mardle
Jack Gladman
Ryan Shaw-Hawkins
Max Schopp
James Weller
Matthew Livesey
Jasper Durrant
David Spicer
Matthew Hall
Junior Klutse
Callum Molloy

Jamie Dee SBH 20/7

Jamie Dee
Thomas Butler
Jonty Wager-Leigh
Robert Bolton

Chil
HPX
Chil
Harr
HPX
BAR
WAT
SNH
HPX
BAR
D&T
SNH
BAR
WAT
SNH
SNH
SNH

SBH
Chil
SBH
BAR
Chil
StA
SNH
HPX
Chil
SBH
Chil
StA
WAT
Chil
SNH
WAT
WAT
HPX
BAR
LUT
SNH
SNH
SNH
SNH
D&T
SNH
D&T
SNH
WAT
SNH
D&T

Oxford

SBH
BAR
Chil
SNH

12/6
8/6

7/8

25/5
8/6

7/9

7/8

20/4
30/6
29/6
14/4
30/6
14/4
17/4
19/5
19/5
15/9

30/6
6/5
6/5
21/8
24/7
8/6
10/8
2/6
8/6
6/5
6/5
26/6
15/6
6/5
8/9
24/7
27/4
4/8
19/5
6/5
2/5
7/7
28/4
2/5
2/5
14/4
11/5
2/5
29/9
2/5
11/5

18/5
4/9
7/9
2/6

Watford
Hemel H
Watford
Watford
Hemel H
Stevenage
Watford
Stevenage
Eltham
Hendon
Hemel H
Eltham
Watford
Watford
Stevenage
Stevenage
Stevenage

Reading
Stevenage
Stevenage
Watford
Watford
Hemel H
Abingdon
WGC
Hemel H
Stevenage
Stevenage
Watford
Oxford
Stevenage
Stevenage
Watford
Watford
Cambridge
Hemel H
Stevenage
Stevenage
Stevenage
Stevenage
Stevenage
Stevenage
Watford
Hemel H
Stevenage
Peterborough
Stevenage
Hemel H

MK
Watford
Sandy
WGC



10:22.09
10:45.64
11:05.75

5000m

Corey Keane
Jack Gladman
Daniel Bradley

16:24.8 Thomas Butler BAR 11/9

17:51.59 Robert Bolton  SNH

100m Hurdles
13.9

14.0
13.79/1.2
155

15.8

14.6

15.6
15.64/-0.9
15.67/2.8
15.7

16.6

21.6

22.3

110m Hurdles
19.80
20.0

400m Hurdles
59.1

63.01

63.1

63.7

64.7

73.1

77.3

Max Schopp
Miguel Periera
Matthew Hall
Adymide Byrom
Nathan Gardner
David Spicer
Jasper Durrant
Oliver Boorn
James Weller
James Weller
Gregory Goddard
Junior Klutse
Dominic Stevens

James Weller
David Spicer

Max Schopp
Matthew Hall
Oliver Boorn
Jasper Durrant
Adymide Byrom
David Spicer
Matthew Mardle

1500m Steeplechase
5:07.9 RobertBolton  SNH 7/9

5:55.0 Matthew Livesey SNH
2000m Steeplechase

7:03.2 Arren Skipsey  SNH 28/7
7:25.3 Robert Bolton  SNH 30/6

9:03.83 Jack Gladman SNH 10/8

3000m Steeplechase
11:23.2 Robert Bolton  SNH 13/7

High Jump
1.98
1.80
1.75
1.75
1.70
1.70
1.65
1.65
1.63
1.60

Matthew Lally
Nathan Gardner
Max Schopp
Gregory Goddard
James Weller
Matthew Hall
Susantha Karachini
Diovanne Matos
David Spicer
Callum Molloy

20/4

WAT
SNH
WAT

Parliament Hill
Stevenage

SNH
D&T
WAT
StA
SNH
SNH
D&T
HPX
D&T
D&T
SNH
SNH
SNH

D&T
SNH

SNH
WAT
HPX
D&T
StA
SNH
SNH

Sandy

30/6 Eltham

Sandy
Eltham
Abingdon

Braintree

WAT
SNH
SNH
SNH
D&T
WAT
StA
StA
SNH
D&T

4/9
29/6
3/4

7/7
15/9
1/9
7/7
7/7
2/5
27/7
6/5
25/5
2/5
21/7
2/5
21/7

10/08
13/7

7/9
8/9
2/6
13/7
15/9
18/5
2/6

17/8
7/7
25/5
8/6
14/4
22/9
14/4
8/9
4/8
25/5

Watford
Cambridge
Watford

Stevenage
Hemel H
Bedford
St Albans
Stevenage
Stevenage
Braintree
Stevenage
Watford
Stevenage
Braintree
Stevenage
Braintree

Hemel H
Braintree

Sandy
Birmingham
WGC

Hemel H
Hemel H
Ware

WGC

Ashford
Stevenage
Watford
Hemel H
Thurrock
Birmingham
St Albans
Cambridge
Stoke
Watford



1.60
1.55
1.50
1.42

Pole Vault
4.36
4.11
3.45
3.20
3.20
2.80
2.40
2.00

Long Jump
6.07
6.00
5.91
5.87
5.87
5.77
5.72
5.70
5.69
5.68
5.63
5.51
5.46
5.44
5.39
5.30
5.21
5.19
5.03
5.02
4.89
4.72
4.72
4.69
4.63
4.59
4.46
4.43
4.41
3.91
3.83
3.63
3.36

Triple Jump
12.76
12.40
12.02
11.90
11.46
11.39
11.31
11.22

D’'Wayne Khumalo
Patrick Tarry
Mark Cunningham
Matthew Mardle

Nathan Gardner
James Weller
Luke Redford

Max Schopp
David Spicer
David Spicer
Mark Cunningham
Matthew Hall

Max Schopp
Callum Scutt
James Lonngren-Sampaio
James Weller
Sebastian Pearce
Matthew Hall
David Spicer
Luke Smith

Ben Moses
Travis Hudson
Nathan Gardner
Jasper Durrant
Conrad Bobb
Max Fawcett
Gregory Goddard
Mark Whyte

Joe Sayers
Oliver Boorn
Jamie O’Connor
Aaron Spalter
Chris Lind

Joe Carter

Luke Redford
Tayo Fajobi
Matthew Mardle
Jumior Klutse
Tobe Obi

Callum Molloy
Arren Skipsey
Luke Bradley
Dominic Stevens
Robert Bolton
Ben Barber

James Lonngren Sampaio
Jasper Durrant

Nathan Gardner

Luke O’Mahoney

Travis Hudson

Adymide Byrom

Mark Whyte

Patrick Tarry

HPX
HPX
BAR
SNH

SNH
D&T
D&T
SNH
SNH
SNH
BAR
WAT

SNH
SBH
HPX
D&T
WAT
WAT
SNH
HPX
HPX
BAR
SNH
D&T
SNH
HPX
SNH
D&T
BAR
HPX
SNH
WAT
WAT
HPX
D&T
WAT
SNH
SNH
D&T
D&T
SNH
D&T
SNH
SNH
SNH

HPX
D&T
SNH
Harr
BAR
StA

D&T
HPX

27/7
28/7
13/7
23/6

15/9
15/9
15/9
28/7
18/8
25/5
18/5
10/8

7/7
7/9
21/7
14/04
7/9
10/8
2/5
21/7
21/7
25/5
28/7
08/09
2/5
30/6
7/7
07/07
25/5
22/6
8/6
29/5
18/5
30/6
15/9
19/5
2/5
2/5
27/07
11/05
15/9
27/07
19/5
15/9
4/8

21/7
13/07
10/8
25/5
25/5
8/9
14/04
28/7

Hendon
Sandy

Hemel H
Crawley

Stevenage
Hemel H
Hemel H
Sandy
Ashford
Watford
Ipswich

Bury St Edmunds

Stevenage
Sandy
Ware
Thurrock
Sandy
Bury St Edmunds
Stevenage
Ware
Ware
Watford
Sandy
Cambridge
Stevenage
Eltham
Stevenage
Luton
Watford
Crawley
Hemel H
Watford
Braintree
Eltham
Hemel H
Stevenage
Stevenage
Stevenage
Braintree
Hemel H
Stevenage
Braintree
Stevenage
Stevenage
Southend

Ware
Hemel H
Abingdon
Watford
Watford
Cambridge
Thurrock
Sandy



11.06
11.06
10.86
10.47
10.31
10.27
10.07
10.05
9.99
9.98
9.52
9.12
8.68

Shot 5k
12.17
11.75
10.63
10.20
10.05
9.95
9.88
9.58
9.16
8.95
8.74
7.16
6.75
6.68
5.37
5.35
3.56
3.50

Shot 6k

9.64 Kim Sobotie
7.64 David Spicer
7.58 Max Schopp

Shot 7.26k

9.57 Mark Gurney
7.66 Matthew Mardle SNH

Discus 1.5k
48.01
34.78
32.02
31.60
30.87
30.81
29.38
28.97
28.54
28.29
27.80
27.33
26.92
18.95
16.77

John Cambridge

Joe Sayers
Junior Klutse
Matthew Hall
Kim Sobotie

Tyrone de Beer

Matthew Hall
Harvey O’Brart
Arren Skipsey

Jamie O’Connor

Tobi Obi

Mark Cunningham

Luke Bradley

Mark Gurney
Junior Klutse
Kim Sobotie

Gregory Goddard

Bayo Ode

Matthew Mardle

David Spicer
Bryn Goodman
James Weller
Tim Ashby
Matthew Hall
Josh Brown

Mark Cunningham
Dominic Stevens

Daniel Gubbay
Robert Bolton
Thomas Butler
Jack Gladman

Thomas Guy

Matthew Hall
Mark Gurney
Josh Brown

Matthew Mardle

Patrick Semark
Bryn Goodman
David Spicer
Max Schopp
Callum Molloy
James Weller

Nicholas Isiekwe

Junior Klutse
Jasper Durrant
Conrad Bobb

SNH
SNH
SNH

WAT

StA
BAR
SNH
WAT
SNH
HPX
WAT
WAT
SNH
SNH
D&T
BAR
D&T

WAT
SNH
SNH
SNH
StA
SNH
SNH
HPX
D&T
D&T
WAT
D&T
BAR
SNH
BAR
SNH
BAR
SNH

Sandy
WGC
Eltham

Bury St Edmunds
Walton

StA
WAT
WAT
D&T
SNH
HPX
HPX
SNH
SNH
D&T
D&T
StA
SNH
D&T
SNH

14/4
25/5
4/8
7/9
14/4
28/4
2/6
15/6
2/6
19/5
08/09
13/9
04/08

14/4
7/7
4/8
8/9
8/9
25/5
23/6
30/6
14/04
27/07
22/9
04/08
8/9
2/6
14/4
28/4
8/9
14/4

5/7
29/9
7/9
25/5
25/5
2/6
4/8
29/9
19/5
19/05
11/05
8/6
2/5
11/05
2/5

Watford
Watford
Southend
Sandy
Watford
Stevenage
Bromley
Oxford
WGC
Stevenage
Cambridge
Hemel H
Cambridge

Watford
Stevenage
Southend
Stevenage
Cambridge
Watford
Crawley
Eltham
Thurrock
Braintree
Birmingham
Cambridge
Cambridge
WGC
Watford
Stevenage
Cambridge
Watford

Birmingham
Peterborough
Sandy
Watford
Watford
WGC
Cambridge
Peterborough
Stevenage
Hemel H
Hemel H
Hemel H
Stevenage
Hemel H
Stevenage



16.40 Mark Cunningham
14.87 Daniel Gubbay
13.31 Robert Bolton
11.50 Jack Gladman
10.72 Ben Barber
Discus 1.75k

9.76 Jack Gladman SNH
Discus 2k

28.38 Mark Gurney WAT
22.57  David Spicer SNH
19.10 Matthew Hall WAT
Hammer 5k

30.90 Thomas Guy
29.28 Callum Molloy
22.68 Matthew Mardle
20.47 David Spicer
18.77 Bryn Goodman
18.46 Dominic Stevens
13.58 Jasper Durrant
12.85 Robert Bolton
Hammer 6k

17.70  Arren Skipsey  SNH
Javelin 700g

50.23 Devan Graham
46.77 Matthew Mardle
44,58 Tim Ashby
39.45 Patrick Semark
37.40 Max Schopp
37.10 Mark Gurney
36.25 Gregory Goddard
35.09 Matthew Hall
34.73 Eric Harris-Scott
32.73 David Spicer
31.81 Josh Brown
29.76 Arren Shipsey
27.42 Patrick Tarry
26.69 James Weller
24.57 Oliver Boorn
23.03 Callum Molloy
21.92 Jasper Durrant
18.92 Conrad Bobb
17.04 Ben Barber
13.02 Mark Whyte
Javelin 800g

41.86 Matthew Mardle
39.28 Mark Gurney

32.22  Matthew Hall

29.43  George McCormick
24.88 Nathan Gardner

28/6

9/8
13/7
27/4

30/6

SNH
WAT
WAT
BAR
SNH

BAR
BAR
SNH
SNH
SNH

Sandy

7/7
4/8
15/9
15/9
19/5

Bury St Edmunds

Braintree

Watford
StA 14/4
D&T 08/09
SNH 21/7
SNH 20/4
HPX 4/8
SNH 2/6
D&T 04/08
SNH 30/6

Eltham
StA 8/6
SNH 8/6
D&T 7/7
HPX 2/6
SNH 15/9
WAT 14/4
SNH 19/5
WAT 22/6
HPX 28/4
SNH 19/5
D&T 19/5
SNH 4/8
HPX 28/7
D&T 2/5
HPX 22/6
D&T 11/5
D&T 11/5
SNH 2/5
SNH 4/8
D&T 8/9

15/6 Walton

15/6 Oxford

20/7 Watford

27/4 Uxbridge

28/7  Sandy

Stevenage
Chelmsford
Stevenage
Stevenage
Stevenage

Watford
Cambridge
Braintree
Stevenage
Cambridge
WGC
Cambridge
Eltham

Hemel H
Hemel H
Luton
WGC
Stevenage
Watford
Stevenage
Crawley
Stevenage
Stevenage
Hemel H
Southend
Sandy
Stevenage
Crawley
Hemel H
Hemel H
Stevenage
Southend
Cambridge



Pentathlon

2427 Matthew Hall
1837 Jasper Durrant
1770 James Weller
1252 Callum Molloy
2250 David Spicer
2087 Matthew Mardle
Octathlon

3729 Matthew Hall

3415  David Spicer

3184  Matthew Mardle
4x100

46.0 Herts County

46.25 Herts Phoenix

50.1 Watford Harriers
56.34 Stevenage & NH
4x400

3:40.9 Herts Phoenix
4:26.43 Stevenage & NH

WAT
SNH
SNH

7/9
6/5
14/4
6/5

30/6
6/5

WAT 29/9
D&T 11/5
D&T 11/05
D&T 11/05
SNH 2/5
SNH 11/5

22/9 Birmingham

23/6 Crawley

23/6 Crawley

Sandy

Stevenage

Watford

Stevenage

Eltham

Stevenage

Peterborough
Hemel H
Hemel H
Hemel H
Stevenage
Hemel H



